disclosure of pension plans. GASB Statement No. 68 establishes accounting and financial reporting
requirements related to pensions for governments whose employees are provided with pensions
through plans covered by Statement No. 67. The provision of GASB No. 68 must be implemented by
the pension plans for the year ending June 30, 2014 and provisions of GASB Statement No. 68 must
be implemented by the City for the year ending June 30, 2015. The effect of implementation on the
City's financial statements has not yet been determined.

(20) Beginning Net Position Adjustment

The following schedule reconciles June 30, 2013, net position as previously reported, to
beginning net position, as restated, as a result of a reclassification of previously reported assets by the
adoption by the adoption of GASB Statement 65. Deferred charges reported as assets prior to GASB
Statement 65 have been reclassified into net position.

Governmental
Activities

June 30, 2013 net position, as reported $ 4,304,956

Prior period adjustment;
Change in accounting principle:

Reclassification of assets (32,329)

June 30,2013 net position, as restated $ 4,272,627

41

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

42

CITY OF ST. MARTINVILLE
General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended June 30, 2014

Variance with
Final Budget

Original Final Positive
Budget Budget Actual (Negative)

Taxes:
Ad valorem $ 107,200 $ 114,072 $ 116,067 $ 1,995

Sales 1,490,000 1,600,000 1,610,220 10,220

Total taxes 1,597,200 1,714,072 1,726,287 12,215

Licenses and permits:
Occupational, insurance, and liquor licenses 249,200 237,700 252,469 14,769
Franchise, fees and permits 67,700 63,947 67,047 3,100

Total licenses and permits 316,900 301,647 319,516 17,869

Intergovernmental:
Federal and state grants 71,000 58,732 58,732 -
State revenue sharing 16,000 14,000 5,052 (8,948)
Beer tax 12,000 13,500 13,447 (53)
Video poker 300,000 315,000 316,474 1,474
Other 7,270 7,270 7,270 -
On behalf payments 50,000 75,247 75,820 573

Total intergovernmental 456,270 483,749 476,795 (6,954)

Charges for services:
Garbage 500,000 519,000 519,684 684
Recreation 31,700 32,136 38,745 6,609
Tourism Center 20,500 18,323 18,672 349

Total charges for service 552,200 569,459 577,101 7,642

Fines and forfeitures 46,500 70,700 60,374 (10,326)

Investment income 2,795 2,883 2,610 (273)

Donations income . 9,119 9,270 151

Miscellaneous income 81,100 180,840 193,797 12,957

Total revenues 3,052,965 3,332,469 3,365,750 33,281

Expenditures:
General government 839,984 886,227 890,069 (3,842)
Public safety 1,143,105 1,138,395 1,090,169 48,226
Public works 1,290,445 1,446,201 1,461,515 (15,314)
Recreation 290,806 357,634 271,024 86,610
Tourism 173,683 164,557 163,450 1,107
Capital outlay 102,000 95,175 208,760 (113,585)

Total expenditures 3,840,023 4,088,189 4,084,987 3,202

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over expenditures (787,058) (755,720) (719,237) 36,483

(continued)

43

CITY OF ST. MARTINVILLE
General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule (continued)
For the Year Ended June 30, 2014

Other financing sources:
Transfers in
Transfers out

Total other financing sources

Net change in fund balances

Fund balance, beginning

Fund balance, ending

Original
Budget

1,050,000
(253,257)

796,743

9,685

1,337,309

Final
Budget

1,050,000
(289,546)

760,454

4,734

1,326,379

Actual

1,050,000
(284,613)

765,387

46,150

1,326,379

Variance with
Final Budget

Positive
(Negative)

4,933

$ 1,346,994 $ 1,331,113 $ 1,372,529